VILLAGE OF BLOOMINGTON

453 Canal Street Office of Village Clerk/Treasurer Robert McLimans, Village President – <u>president.bloomington@gmail.com</u> Shawna Atterbury, Village Clerk/Treasurer – <u>clerk@villageofbloomington.com</u>

NOTICE OF PUBLIC INFORMATION MEETING – PROPOSED 2024 INFRASTRUCTURE IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT

Pursuant to Section 19.84, Wisconsin Statutes, notice is hereby given to the public that the Village Board of the Village of Bloomington will hold a Public Information Meeting on **Wednesday, May 29, 2024, at 6:00 pm** at the Legion Hall located at 122 Congress Street, Bloomington, Wisconsin.

AGENDA:

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. Presentation of Proposed 2024 Infrastructure Improvements Bloomington
 - a. Spruce Road (Canal Street to Wall Street)
 - b. Wall Street (Spruce Road to Canal Street)
 - c. Bluebird Lane (North dead end to Court Street)
 - d. West Court Street (West intersection with Court Street to East intersection with Court Street)
 - e. Court Street (West Court Street to State Trunk Highway '133'/State Trunk Highway '35')
- 4. Public Comment
- 5. Adjourn

Due to the nature of the topic and discussions, a quorum of the Village Board will be present.

Date posted: Tuesday, May 28, 2024

Posted: Village Hall, US Post Office, Peoples State Bank, and Clare Bank bulletin boards and Village website

Shawna Atterbury, Village Clerk/Treasurer

Any person who has a qualifying disability, as defined by the American with Disabilities Act that requires the meeting or material at the meeting to be in accessible location or format, must contact the Village Clerk @ 453 Canal Street or call 608-994-3851, prior to the meeting so that any necessary arrangements can be made to accommodate each request.